BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO: 17-02-14-08

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT WITH EUGENE WATER AND ELECTRIC, THE CITY OF EUGENE AND THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD AND DELEGATING SIGNING AUTHORITY TO THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE REMAINING FY17 AND FY18 AGREEMENT FOR REGIONAL RADIO SYSTEM MANAGER SERVICES

WHEREAS, Lane Manual Chapter 20 sets forth policy regarding award of grants, contracts, and amendments for services and policy regarding signatory authority of the County Administrator; and

WHEREAS, an IGA exists between Lane County and the Eugene Water & Electric Board, the City of Eugene and the City of Springfield to provide System Manager services for the Lane Radio Interoperability Group (LRIG) regional radio system; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of such agreement, Lane County specifies the employee assigned to LRIG System Manager duties and states the costs of that service; and

WHEREAS, a new employee has been hired and specified as the LRIG System Manager;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS as follows:

- Accepts the Intergovernmental Agreement amendment between Lane County and the Eugene Water & Electric Board, the City of Eugene and the City of Springfield.
- 2. Authorize the County Administrator to sign the Intergovernmental Agreement.

ADOPTED this 14th day of February , 2017.

Pat Farr, Chair Lane County Board of Commissioners

APPROVED AS TO FORM Date LANE COUNTY OFFICE OF LEGAL COUNSEL